

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4952/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in CRP No. 2557/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF

KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KOUJUMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALAKATH SAIDALAVI HAJEE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

[Letter is enclosed.]